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on cases of infectious diseases and toxic effects of chemical substances
notified from 1.12 to 15.12.2002

Diseases
(codes under "International Statistical Classification of Diseases

and Related Health Problems" ICD-10)

Report 12/A Cumulated data

1.12.02.
to

15.12.02.

1.12.01.
to

15.12.01.

1.01.02.
to

15.12.02.

1.01.01.
to

15.12.01.

AIDS - acquired immunodeficiency syndrome: total (B20-B24)
Typhoid fever (A01.0)
Paratyphoid fevers A.B.C. (A01.1-A01.3)
Other salmonella infections: total (A02)
Shigellosis (A03)
Other bacterial intestinal infections: total (A04)
Viral and other specified intestinal infections: total (A08)

9
-
1

379
-

266
187

4
-
-

395
8

137
164

107
5
2

20401
217

4556
6199

118
5
1

19629
128

4312
4343

Acute diarrhoea: children under 2 years - total (A04; A08; A09)
of which: NOS, presumed of infectious origin (A09)

632
424

507
313

17268
10797

14323
9129

Tetanus: total (A33-A35)
Diphtheria (A36)
Whooping cough (A37)
Scarlet fever (A38)

-
-

106
153

1
-

105
173

20
-

1667
3924

18
-

2305
5724

Meningitis: total
of which: meningococcal (A39.0)

Haemophilus influenzae (G00.0)
other bacterial specified & unspecified (G00.1-G00.9)
viral, specified & unspecified (A87; B00.3; B02.1)
other & unspecified (G03)

80
7
3

28
37
5

121
3
2

23
76
17

1881
76
66

569
987
183

2270
95
67

637
1276

195

Encephalitis: total
of which: bacterial (A39.8; G04.2)

viral, tick-borne (A84)
other viral, specified (A83; A85; B00.4; B02.0; B25.8)
viral, unspecified (A86)
following immunization (G04.0)
other & unspecified (G04.8-G04.9)

19
6
4
1
4
-
4

25
6
8
1
7
-
3

478
98

123
25

152
1

79

539
110
194
21

144
-

70

Rickettsioses: total (A75-A79)
Acute poliomyelitis including vaccine-associated paralysis (A80)
Varicella (chicken pox) (B01)
Measles (B05)
Rubella: total (B06; P35.0)

-
-

5788
1

212

-
-

4991
-

760

1
2

84230
30

40294

1
-

101812
131

83683

Viral hepatitis: type A (B15)
type B (B16; B18.0-B18.1)
type C (B17.1; B18.2)
type B+C (B16; B18.0-B18.1 + B17.1; B18.2)
other & unspecified (B17.0; B17.2-.8; B18.8-.9; B19)

9
112
97
8
8

41
95
82
5
8

327
1851
1806

75
196

689
2171
1753

108
200

Mumps (B26)
Trichinellosis (B75)
Scabies (B86)
Influenza: total (J10; J11)

2709
2

831
13253

1553
39

852
10899

37285
28

15048
217454

15715
50

15775
567151

Bacterial foodborne intoxications: total
of which: salmonella enteritis (A02.0)

staphylococcal (A05.0)
botulism (A05.1)
Clostridium perfringens (A05.2)
other specified (A05.3-A05.8)
unspecified (A05.9)

556
376

4
3
-
8

165

499
394
21
3
-
3

78

26203
20296

1199
83
5

315
4305

24003
19541

612
62
1

313
3474

Toxic effects of noxious substances eaten as food: total (T62)
of which: ingested mushrooms (T62.0)

1
1

2
2

80
61

250
227

Other poisonings & toxic effects: total (T36-T60; T63-T65)
of which: pesticides (T60)

drugs, medicaments & biological substances (T36-T50)
alcohol (T51)

530
-

298
121

477
1

151
45

8762
105

5288
1716

8780
220

4860
1597

Acute flaccid paralysis: children 0-14 years 2 3 69 72
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Diseases notified in period 1-15.12.2002 by voivodeship

Voivodeship

Meningitis Encephalitis

POLAND 9 - 1 379 - 632 - 106 153 80 7 19 4

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie
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6
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7
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17
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12
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1
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6
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-
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Voivodeship

Viral hepatitis

POLAND 5788 1 212 9 120 105 2709 2 831 13253 556 1 530

Dolnośląskie
Kujawsko-Pomorskie
Lubelskie
Lubuskie
Łódzkie
Małopolskie
Mazowieckie
Opolskie
Podkarpackie
Podlaskie
Pomorskie
Śląskie
Świętokrzyskie
Warmińsko-Mazurskie
Wielkopolskie
Zachodniopomorskie

495
512
273
169
211
445
657
288
259
263
285
628
220
334
598
151
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-
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1867
33

8059
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